P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/1/2025

STATEMENT OF DYNAMIC LOAD MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE
Applicable to Billings Under

Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 16, 19, 20, 21 and 22
of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

CSRP,
Term-DLM,
& Auto-DLM DLC & DLRP
Group Description Component Component
A SC Nos. 1 and 19 (Standard Rates) 0.00011 0.00025
B SC No. 2 Secondary Non-Demand Billed (Standard Rates) 0.00007 0.00034
C SC Nos. 2 Sec Demand Billed and 20 (Standard Rates) 0.02 0.05
D SC Nos. 2 Primary, 3, and 21 (Standard Rates) 0.02 0.07
E SC No. 9 Primary (Standard Rates) 0.02 0.05
F SC No. 9 Substation and Transmission (Standard Rates) 0.02 0.00
G SC No. 22 Primary (Standard Rates) 0.02 0.08
H SC No. 22 Substation and Transmission (Standard Rates) 0.02 0.00
| SC Nos. 4, 5, 6, and 16 (Standard Rates) 0.00002 0.00025

Issued By: Michele O’Connell, President, Pearl River, New York 10965

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

Total DLM
Surcharge

0.00036

0.00041

0.07

0.09

0.07

0.02

0.10

0.02

0.00027

DLM
10

Page 1 of 2

C
2,
=

$/kWh

$/kWh

$/kW

$/kW

$/kW

$/kW

$/kW

$/kW

$/kWh



P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/1/2025

STATEMENT OF DYNAMIC LOAD MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE
Applicable to Billings Under
Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 16, 19, 20, 21 and 22

of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

CSRP,
Term-DLM,
& Auto-DLM DLC & DLRP
Group Description Component Component
A SC Nos. 1 and 19 (Standby Rates) 0.01 0.02
B SC No. 2 Secondary Non-Demand Billed (Standby Rates) 0.01 0.03
C SC Nos. 2 Sec Demand Billed and 20 (Standby Rates) 0.01 0.03
D SC Nos. 2 Primary, 3, and 21 (Standby Rates) 0.02 0.05
E SC No. 9 Primary (Standby Rates) 0.01 0.04
F SC No. 9 Substation and Transmission (Standby Rates) 0.01 0.00
G SC No. 22 Primary (Standby Rates) 0.02 0.07
H SC No. 22 Substation and Transmission (Standby Rates) 0.01 0.00

* Assessed on $/kW of Contract Demand

Issued By: Michele O’Connell, President, Pearl River, New York 10965

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:

Total DLM
Surcharge

0.03

0.04

0.04

0.07

0.05

0.01

0.09

0.01

DLM
10

Page 2 of 2

$/kW*

$/kW*

$/kW*

$/kW*

$/kW*

$/kW*

$/kW*

$/kW*



