

P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/1/2025

STATEMENT TYPE: DLM
STATEMENT NO: 10

Page 1 of 2

STATEMENT OF DYNAMIC LOAD MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE

Applicable to Billings Under
Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 16, 19, 20, 21 and 22
of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

<u>Group</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>CSRP, Term-DLM, & Auto-DLM Component</u>	<u>DLC & DLRP Component</u>	<u>Total DLM Surcharge</u>	<u>Unit</u>
A	SC Nos. 1 and 19 (Standard Rates)	0.00011	0.00025	0.00036	\$/kWh
B	SC No. 2 Secondary Non-Demand Billed (Standard Rates)	0.00007	0.00034	0.00041	\$/kWh
C	SC Nos. 2 Sec Demand Billed and 20 (Standard Rates)	0.02	0.05	0.07	\$/kW
D	SC Nos. 2 Primary, 3, and 21 (Standard Rates)	0.02	0.07	0.09	\$/kW
E	SC No. 9 Primary (Standard Rates)	0.02	0.05	0.07	\$/kW
F	SC No. 9 Substation and Transmission (Standard Rates)	0.02	0.00	0.02	\$/kW
G	SC No. 22 Primary (Standard Rates)	0.02	0.08	0.10	\$/kW
H	SC No. 22 Substation and Transmission (Standard Rates)	0.02	0.00	0.02	\$/kW
I	SC Nos. 4, 5, 6, and 16 (Standard Rates)	0.00002	0.00025	0.00027	\$/kWh

Issued By: Michele O'Connell, President, Pearl River, New York 10965

P.S.C. NO. 3 - ELECTRICITY
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/1/2025

STATEMENT TYPE: DLM
STATEMENT NO: 10

Page 2 of 2

STATEMENT OF DYNAMIC LOAD MANAGEMENT SURCHARGE

Applicable to Billings Under
Service Classification Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 16, 19, 20, 21 and 22
of the Schedule for Electric Service of

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.

<u>Group</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>CSRP, Term-DLM, & Auto-DLM Component</u>	<u>DLC & DLRP Component</u>	<u>Total DLM Surcharge</u>	<u>Unit</u>
A	SC Nos. 1 and 19 (Standby Rates)	0.01	0.02	0.03	\$/kW*
B	SC No. 2 Secondary Non-Demand Billed (Standby Rates)	0.01	0.03	0.04	\$/kW*
C	SC Nos. 2 Sec Demand Billed and 20 (Standby Rates)	0.01	0.03	0.04	\$/kW*
D	SC Nos. 2 Primary, 3, and 21 (Standby Rates)	0.02	0.05	0.07	\$/kW*
E	SC No. 9 Primary (Standby Rates)	0.01	0.04	0.05	\$/kW*
F	SC No. 9 Substation and Transmission (Standby Rates)	0.01	0.00	0.01	\$/kW*
G	SC No. 22 Primary (Standby Rates)	0.02	0.07	0.09	\$/kW*
H	SC No. 22 Substation and Transmission (Standby Rates)	0.01	0.00	0.01	\$/kW*

* Assessed on \$/kW of Contract Demand